MIC841/842
Comparator with 1.25% Reference and
Adjustable Hysteresis
Teeny is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 24, 2015  Revision 5.0
General Description
The MIC841 and MIC842 are micro-power, precision-

Micrel, Inc. MIC841/842
July 24, 2015 2 Revision 5.0
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Hysteresis
Adjustment
Output
Stage
Output
Function
Temperature
Range Pb-Free Package
MIC841HYC5 B13 External Push Pull Active Low –40°C to +85°C  SC-70-5
MIC841HYMT BH External Push Pull Active Low –40°C to +85°C  1.6mm × 1.6mm TDFN
MIC841LYC5 B14 External Push Pull Active High –40°C to +85°C  SC-70-5
MIC841LYMT BL External Push Pull Active High –40°C to +85°C  1.6mm × 1.6mm TDFN
MIC841NYC5 B15 External Open Drain Active Low –40°C to +85°C  SC-70-5
MIC841NYMT BN External Open Drain Active Low –40°C to +85°C  1.6mm × 1.6mm TDFN
MIC842HYC5 B16 Internal Push Pull Active Low –40°C to +85°C  SC-70-5
MIC842HYMT HB Internal Push Pull Active Low –40°C to +85°C  1.2mm × 1.6mm TDFN
MIC842LYC5 B17 Internal Push Pull Active High –40°C to +85°C  SC-70-5
MIC842LYMT HL Internal Push Pull Active High –40°C to +85°C  1.2mm × 1.6mm TDFN
MIC842NYC5 B18 Internal Open Drain Active Low –40°C to +85°C  SC-70-5
MIC842NYMT HN Internal Open Drain Active Low –40°C to +85°C  1.2mm × 1.6mm TDFN
Micrel, Inc. MIC841/842
July 24, 2015 3 Revision 5.0
Pin Configurations
MIC841
SC-70-5 (CS)